06-15-2000

FORM PTO-1595	T U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMI
(1-2-1-2-1-2-1-2-1-2-1-2-1-2-1-2-1-2-1-2	Patent and Trademark
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	81406
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	Nease record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Michael Cafaro	
Michael Caralo	Name: Helen of Troy, L.P.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🐰 No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Ճ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 1 Helen of Troy P.
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
□ Other	CityEl Paso State: TX ZIP:799
Execution Date: April 26, 2000	
LAGGORATI Date.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): filed b	nerewith
i IIIed I	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: $\frac{APTTTTT}{APTTTTT}$
A. Patent Application No.(s) entitled:	B. Patent No.(s)
INFRARED HAIR DRYER HEATER	
D.1494-HT	lached? O Yes O No
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name.Attorney John E. Toupal	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	
	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 116 Concord Street	Deposit account number:
	20-1375
	j.
Civ Framingham State MA ZIP: 01702	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	E THIS SPACE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

D.1494-HT

Practitioner's Docket No	D.1494-HT	PATENT
	For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ For For: ☑ U.S. Application o ☐ U.S. Provisional A For: ☐ U.S. Patent For: ☐ PCT Application By: ☑ Inventor(s) or ☐ P	r pplication
AS	SIGNMENT OF INVENTION	
	nent by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of is hereby acknowledged, and for oth	
	Michael Caf	aro
Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(les) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASS	
invention	6721 Desert	Canyon
	Address	
	El Paso, TX	79912
	United Stat	es
	Nationality	
	n or entity to whom invention was praise recorded in PTO, add the following	
Recorded on	Reel	
	Frame	
hereby sells, assigns and tran	sfers to	
ASSIGNEE:	Helen of Tr	ov. L.P.
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	(type or print name(s) of ASS	
	1 Helen of	Troy Plaza
	Address	
	El Paso, TX	79912
	United Stat	es
	Nationality	
and the successors assigns a	and legal representatives of the ASSI	GNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3) PATENT

(complete one of the following)

	X	the entire right, title and interest
		an undivided percent (%) interest
for th	e Ur	nited States and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	X	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and	d to	any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: INFRARED HAIR DRYER HEATER
Name	of i	nventor(s)Michael Cafaro
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
and v	vhict	n is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)	$\overline{\mathbf{X}}$	U.S. patent application executed on <u>April 12, 2000</u>
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
		Express mail label no.:
		Mailed:
		To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)		U.S. application no.
		filed on
(e)		International appliciation no. PCT///
(f)		U.S. patent no issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority
or any	у со	d to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application ntinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-examination thereof.
ASS	SIGN	IOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has
heen	or w	ill be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 010845 FRAME: 0434 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WI	TNESS WHEREO	F, I/We have he	ereunto set hand and seal this 26 day
of	fixe Journal of Signing	<u> </u>	11
WARNII	NG: The date of sign checked above.	ing must be the sar	me as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
Date:	X APRIL 36	2000	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) Michael Cafaro
Date:			
Date:			
Date:			
	(if ASSIGNOR	is a legal entity	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	(if ASSIGNOR	is a legal entity	(type or print the name of the above person
NOTE:	No witnessing, notari	ization or legalization	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)

RECORDED: 05/23/2000

PATENT REEL: 010845 FRAME: 0435

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 3 of 3)